## SAHABUDDIN SK

## BUILDING PLANNER & ESTIMATOR

Reg. No.: MM/16946

ENLISTED BUILDING PLANNER OF MURSHIDABAD MUNICIPALITY

670, Naginabagh, Station Road, Lalbagh, Murshidabad, West Bengal, Pin-742149

Contact: +91-9734973514, e-Mail: mdsahask@gmail.com

Ref No: 012/SSK

Dated: 22-12-2021

To.

The Principal Surya Memorial Academy Kairipara, Ransagar, P.S. & Dist.: Murshidabad, West Bengal, Pin:-742149

Sub: Report on Present Status of School Building from Engineering Point of view

With reference to your letter, wherein it has been stated to give a report on the present status of Surya Memorial Academy as it stands today from engineering point of View Under the purview of the above, the referred premises have been inspected along with representatives of the school and the following observations have been noted:

- 1) The referred School is a three storied building with requisite facilities, as desired.
- 2) The architectural and structural drawings as approved by the authority have been studied and found to be in order and duly certified by the concerned engineer.
- 3) The Physical condition of the building as it stands today, is in good condition and appears to be well maintained.
- 4) Drinking and sanitary condition is up to the mark. In general, it may be stated that the building presently noted to be sturdy, stable, and fit for use from engineering point of view.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully.

Enlisted Building Planner Rea. No.: MM/16946 670, Nagmahagh, Station Road. Lungah, P.O. & Dist-Murshidabad

Koiripara, Ransagar, Murshidabad

Attested
Monalisha Nayer
Secretary CADE

		103	3 0
Form - 24	Certificate N		
(Under Rule 82)			Old No
S. S. S. S. C. VARSH	IIDABAD M	UNICIPALI	TY Old No
S. Company	EDTIFICATE OF E	NUISTMENT	S.L. No.
Rs. 50001- VAPACE	ENTIFICATE OF E	NLIST MILIT	
Y North Annual Williams	he West Bengal Munic	ipal Act. 1993 ed up by carbon paper	process)
(See Section ) 18	) ( Duplicate to the fill	ed up by carbon paper	processy
S CO S Volates		of a listment or its	
w rear for	which the Certificate	e of enlistment or its	,
renewal relates	¥Q 2 J	To	
The Municipality c	ouncillors of Murshi	dabad Municipality	nereby grant unto
Saho	buddin	Sk	
<i>\$∫0</i>	nueolai :	₹!,	
	.,	` /	
residing and carrying on	or intending to car	ry on business at h	pldings premises
No 670	inabagh	Station_6	(6000)
1 0 0			D- 1 and
residing and carrying on No	nol west	muesnu	
in collection Circle no	and exercising	or intending to exerci	ise the pro-fession
in collection Circle no Trade calling of	" wellet	ng ( LOX 27.22	<i>ex</i>
		0	
	this Certificate	of Enlistmen under	section 118 of the
West Bengal Municipal Ac	t. 1993 and acknowl	edge to have receive	ed in consideration
therefor an application fee	of Rs	(rupees). QUY	heenowhere
This certificate of I	Enlistment will be in	force untill the 21st	March 30 × 2/
and to be produ	iced at the time of re	enewal.	,

Date 3/9/2022(1) License in-charge

Chairman V.C. / E.O. Murshsidabad Metrebipality

N.B.- Proveded that such enlistment or renewal therof shall not abosolve such person from liability take out license under this Act. or any other Law or the time begin in force.

## GOVT, OF WEST BENGAL OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT ENGINEER. PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTORATE LALBAGH SUB DIVISION, LALBAGH, MURSHIDABAD, PIN - 742149 Email: lalbaghsubdivisionpwd@gmail.com



## পশ্চিমবঙ্গ সরকার সহকারী বান্তকারের করণ (পূর্ত বিভাগ) লালবাগ উপভক্তি, লালবাগ, মূর্শিদাবাদ টেলিফোন : (০৩৪৮২) ২৭০২৫১

I. Soumendu Kumar Saha, Assistant Engineer, Lalbagh Sub Division, P.W.Dte., Government of West Bengal have visited Surya Memorial Academy, Kairipara, Ransagar, P.O.& P.S. - Murshidabad, Dist. - Murshidabad, Pin - 742149, West Bengal on 07.03.2022. Apparently it seems the school building is suitable for running a school. The school building is safe to the general limit and the school authority has shown me with relevant certificate by the West Bengal Fire & Emergency Services Department which has declared the school buildings as safe.

The above is valid for a period of three years.

Lalbag Subdivision Govt. of W.B.

Name of Full

Signature with seal:

: SOUMENDU KUMARSAH

Designation

: Assistant Engineer.

Τo The Manager/ Principal Surva Memorial Academy, Kairipara, Ransagar P.O.& P.S. - Murshidabad,

Dist. - Murshidabad.